Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Scone Road Virginia B. Wethereli
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 2, 1998

Ms. Gail Kuzikuwshi

The Cleaners

14286 Beach Boulevard #28
Jacksonville, Florida 32250

Re: Facility No.: 0310435
Dear Ms. Kuzikuwshi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning-facility that you
submitted on December 1, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the reguirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to havevany changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible cofficial, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office :
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

. &/Lfc@»@vaﬂm

" Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net] —
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004



RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification DEC 1 1997
{(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)

Bure
Facility Name and Location au of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

acility Owner/Company Name (Name ofcamormo'x agency, or individual owner}:

Koad'l'ai K,l eoners LNC -

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

fCHz Cleanses

3. Hazardous Wastz Generator Identification Number:

FLD 98 9149999 i

e M 28l OFAch Blvd —#28

City:JPr()LDorw\» ‘/\t . (,o-.lmfv. D MOJ Zip Code: 3 2758

Responsible Official

§.  Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Q)A\\ \(—97:( b wgh Title: (\% l Q—

7. Respcnsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Fim: 4

Street Address: W
City: WQ—/ County: Zip Code:

§. Responsibie Official Telephone Number:

Teiephone: QO((J&% - [705 Fax: Q04)L¢(¢ ‘9938

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Faciiity Contact {For exampie, plant manager):

Anna Qovxe{; @\M \\Xowaqea.

10, Facibity Contact Addre
Street Address: gw
C;(y. Q_&Q M COUI‘;Y}’,‘ ZI‘S Code:

g

’.d

11. Facility Contact 1elihonv Numbe

Telephone: (QJ 223 544_{,)_ ?ok{'))‘{—(o Q]q 3%

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective:



Facility Information
£ '1(d) " Dy t6-dry - Macilines ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? l ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

i

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (if same as purchase date,
write “SAME”)

J@Q—{' lqgg Existing/New @ AfNone-required L §am@

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None,'required R

*KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) Transfer Machines ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? [ 2 ] -
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ @ |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an
EXISTING unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and
September 22, 1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate
under this general permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status | . Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer ° ' Cd o - (if same as purchase date,
‘ write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*KEY: RC =refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective:



2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed within the last 12

months? [__\\S ]gallons (You must fill this in)
(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] montﬁs

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classiﬁcatio&c}ly.)

Small Area Source [ g ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (x<140 ga_l/xg)f(/
Transfer only on-site (x<200 gal/yr)
Both machine types on-site (x<140 gal/yr)

Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (140<x<2,100 gal/yr)
Transfer only on-site (200<x<1,800 gal/yr)
Both machine types on-site (140<x<1,800 gal/yr)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) X Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber ( Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.500, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a
cumulative (total) heat input rating of 65 horsepower (HP) or less and are fired by natural gas or propane or
JSuel oil containing no more than 0.5 percent sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective:



6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

&L [ERKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

7. Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. ) )

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(om0 (e lowst

Print name of responsible official

%d@kyﬂuﬁ\ H 1 /){o/cﬂ—

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective:




FAX

Date 12/24/97

Number of pages including cover sheet / 7

TO: Gail Kozikowski FROM: Rick Butler
The Cleaners Florida Department of
14286 Beach Bivd Environmental Protection
Jacksonville, FL 32250 2600 Blair Stone Rd.
- MS 5510
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Phone 904-246-1705

Fax Phone 904-285-2896

CC:

Phone (850) 921-9586
Fax Phone (850) 922-1362

REMARKS: IZ/Urgent 1 Foryour review |:| Reply ASAP [] Please Comment

o g (316 o

o d Ao
e
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e Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

acility Name and Location

1 Facility Owner/Company Name (’Namc of carporation, agency, of individual awner):

\(—JQO.'S‘%'&JL jﬁ.\ coners _ L 1.

—-’L/"\Q Q\QQ Ners

2. Site Name (Fér cxample, plant namc or number):

VLD gpal

3. Harzardous Waste Generator Identification Nomber:

49999

4, Facillty Luocation:
Street Address:

i

\ 4280 6em~ Rivd 2x2p

“ocksonville

, nty: Zip Code:
A/,

ihtyId

; S

‘ 6. Name and Title of Responsivie Official; | i —]

. ! &,_/”" . i
. A L \Qo‘b Ka u.)‘b{Ll . 6}‘10\2/&* J
["7. "Responsible Qfficlal Mailing Address: I

‘ Organization/Flem:

0.5
Street Address: S\W
Odoe

Civy:

County: Zip Code:

B. Responsible Official TEEphOne Numbeg,

Qe Dy, QAR

Telaphone; C’O CPCQLH_-, - \P\IQPS

Facllity Conta{:t j‘(rdiﬂéron: Tfram Responsible Offictal)

T Mame ang ﬁ:de of Facility on

10, Fyeility Conact Addresy:

i
Straot Auddresse i 0B

ntact n—pr e, plant mansuger):
?lxmm w)omra ; i \Owjf

Zip Code:

City: < e -
b4 Cﬂ‘)&\ra, . —ounl).
11, Pacihity Contact Telaphone Monber ]
Telephone: i I |
'-?a SR R Ly 2y

e e .t A =

Fax: qaq)‘}z% q¢\:56

{

|

DEP Form No. 62 213.900(2)
Hifective; 6-25-96
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Fachilty Information

3

F.15/17

1.{2) Provide the informatien below for cach maching at the facilify. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contro! device was Installed, if applicable.

Datc ©  |Date; Date Dste T Dag Date ‘
Muching Canrrol Machine Centro! Machine Control |
Imitinlly! I)evléz Initially Device Initiplly Device :
Tyne of Machinz } (D {Purchased | Inswnbied . l ID (Purchased  [Instalbied 1D Purchased  linsialled
Example il 03-GCT-93 12.NOV-93 #2  08-DEC-91 #9  02-MAR-97 02.MAR-93
|
Dry-10-Dry Uait | ‘
(1) w/ ref. condenser [y (ot 0ct-FY| o1 - 0c¥: 1
(2) w/ carbon zdgorber 1 . | .
(3) w/ no controls [ . | |

[Washer Unit

{4) w/ ref. condenger

(%) w/ carbon adsorier

(6) w/ no controls

@v‘)’er Unit

(7) wi tef, condenser

——

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

=
|

(b) Control devices are required. but not yet instelled | 1

1

{c) No contro] devices are required té be instatled { J

.

2.{a) What was the to5al quantity of per
gallons

t

v

l

0

(b) If }osa than 12 montbs, how many}? L months

j(:hiproeth)gIa‘ne-(perc)purchassd in the Iateat 12 months?

Chesk why it is less than 12 monthe' New owner: [____] Mew storo; | ] Did not Keep records: [ ]

{
v

!

(Indicate with an "X". Selgct one cluasification only.)

Exlsting smail area source { X ]

. ]
! '

.
! 1

Existing large areu youres [ 0 {4
— |

DEP Fotm No, 62-217.900()
Effectivy: 6-25-96 '

!
o
;
i
'

. . o i | , . .
2. What is the facility's source clagsificarion basedion the definitions faund in section (3 of Pant 112

Mew small area svurce [ )
New large area source { }
Page 14 0716
L2-23/97 10:48 TX/RX NO. 0644
fE S0 FEE S IHOH

P16

(%) w/ g controls ‘ ]
fReclaimer Unit L
{10) w/ rot. condenser ;o
(11} w/earbon adeorber ] !
(3 1) W/ no controls j

S0 ENTLINSHED LTHSO TSI

Wiz 4
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

4. What cortrol technology s rcqu;rcd an machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notificatian form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Exjsting.Jasks Aga.S0urcy
Carbon adsorber L] Refrigerated condenssr | ]

i
i
Mew amal) area spyree ,
Refrigerated condanser | i)
New iarge ared soufrce 1‘ :
Refrigerated condenser [ ¢ ]

5. A facility which containg nan-gxempt dmi¢sions nults shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
10 Rule 62.213.300, F.A.C, Verify that all steam and hot water generating units an-site meet the following

‘ ) o
2xemption eriterin or that no such units exist an-site:

Alf steam and hor waler Janeraiing uniis on-sita (1) have a rerad heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiter HP or less), and (2) are fired exclus’lwly by natural gos excapt for periods of naiural gas currailment
during which propang or fie! ol mma{nmq no more than one percant sulfur is fired,

|
All steam and hot water generating umu exempt L ]
N¢ such unlitz on-site o X1

Equipment Mositoring and Recordicaaping Information

i
Check all Jogs which are required to be i;.ep'l on-site in nccordanzae with the requiremunta of this gensm) permin:

{&) Purchase receipts and sclvear purchafscs: { X ]
ak detection wapuati v
{b) Leak detection wmapuction and repair’ , Lj_(__]
(c) Refrigaratad condensar temparature monitoring { K_]
: St
(d}] Carbon adjarber exhaust pere concentrution masitonn [
Y 8 ]
{e) Instiutnens calibration Co { }
(f Smrt-up, shutdown, malfunction plnn‘ ' { x )
]

DEP Form N, §2.213.900(2 Bie 1 16
EOecve: 8.2 3o (32} , Page 15 0f 16

12-24/97 10:48 TX/RX NO. 0844 Pig
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Surrender of Existing Afr Permit(s)

Plmas¢ indicate with an "X* the appropriate selection:

i ] I herety surrender all dxisting air permits authorizing operation of the
Facilivy indicated in this notification fonm; specifically, penmnit number(s)

!
e v———— .

f 2(_1 No alr permits currently axist fos the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. .

)

i

'l'!nsiponsib'le Official Certiflentlon

' '

'

1
£, the undersigned, am the respunsible official, as detined in Pari Il of this form, of the focility addressed i
this natification. [ Rer2by certifin, based on information and bellef formed after reasonoble inguiry, that the
Starements made In this potifieution arg true, mceurate and compiste. Furthar, | agree 1o opercte and
mainiain the aiv polluant gmissions uhlts and aiv paflution control equipment describad above 30 as to
comply with ali terms and conditions of this general permir as sei forth in Pare 1] of this nodification farm.

. ! i
1 wilt gramptly notify iha Departmept of army changes to the information contaied in this natification,

L K F o S J )31

Signarure

WarTiZ AenT

TYEP Form No, 62-713.500¢2 '. e
grtuctive: 8.28 96 ) ' PagB 9ot 1o
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, | Best Available C%py Via CayhHfied ‘
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM @ 7~

o8
AIRS ID#0310435 =2° = O
KOASTAL KLEANERS INC S S T
GAIL KOZIKOWSKI 5= i
o =]
14286 BEACH BLVD #28 " % -0 |
JACKSONVILLE FL 32250 g g <
gg & m

=

Do NOT Remove Label ® U

Annual Reporting Period: _ \j% | A7 10 Decarmber 3 | 1§47

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mES UxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: QMI oz {LMS{(/\%L@ lm’yw / /;-@/?8

Name (Please Print) Signature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ARs I#: 0 3/0%¥3.S DATE: 57//?/7’? e m: /- 00 e out: /- 327
FACILITY NAME: The Cleasrers
eaciury vocation: [ R  Yoeael Bl H28

To ctsonvith, F& 32250

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A}:/ Loz bowsk:  vaone: DY-2He-]705
frna_ Jores  ppony. P14-223-3442_

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

CONTACT NAME:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup #

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) w ~
= T
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Eg o ‘__Cg ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galyr o g T©
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galytr = » =  FTY
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr tn >~ s
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 25 3 <
52 &
S. This is a correct facility classification MY aN QOCan not determine  * ;::. A
@
If no, please check the appropriate classification: O
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬁS{ ON ON/A
. Examining the containers for leakage? m ON QNn/A
. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? )fy QN

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai? ‘;dy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬂN/A

& W N

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬁY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? y[Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬂY W

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? )éy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON Onva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy OGN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON OnvA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA
S. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Yy oN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ' )ﬂy )
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading insruments) Qy ON MwA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy oN
7. Maintained deviation reports? QY ON Ena
Problem corrected? ay anN ¥wva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ﬂN/A

Jof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁy ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves ﬁ! QN ON/A Muck cookers \#‘{ QN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Wy ON aNa Stills @ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Wy ON aNA Exhaust dampers Y on anva
Pumps gy ON ana Diverter valves ®y ON aOnA
Solvent tanks and containers  JAY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings WY ON QN/A
Water separators W QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noﬁceable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

EooRER

/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QN

Tl Windel Avdusr 15, /772

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) “Date of Inspection

A Honosr, (99
/ /o)§ Signature Approximafe Datedf Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN; /00 P v our: /22 M ars# 02)043S

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cledsec .,

FACILITY NAME: Tho  earecs DATE: X/ /572

FACILITY LOCATION: /{256  Lencl Bld. H#RY |
DOLLeSon V/'//el L. 3225D

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ol koZkowsts PHONE NUMBER: Y- P4~ [70S"

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found tobe in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Wﬂ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

(D /oak Clock recards nst Metrimed| X 4. il Loeyin USing Coalesscdesr

COMMENTS:

The Annual Co.mpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. .YESD NOM

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4 VeuUS7 /7 %7
’(Approxlﬁate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: e Wirder~
(Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: G630~ 2800

Page_Lof _L Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )i COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME: ﬂf- Cleayers ‘% ‘V}
FACILITY LOCATION: /4R 86 [Beac C:g'/l/cp —#/ 25

JACk Sowvi), JQ ?:Z %3 f\&sﬁ
reseonsmLe orvicaL: (a0l Loz kow sk PHONE 705‘/ 2% (705
CONTACT NAME: . I%hh d_LJost#4ark  pHONE: —SM

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : p- &

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {d No notfication form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source % 2. New smaill area source a

dry-to-dry oniv, x < 140 gal/yt drv-to-drv oniy, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer oniy, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gai/yr both types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galir dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyt

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivt both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gai’T

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility ciassification ﬁY aN JdCan not determine

If no, bleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal q itv gf perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dryv cleaning

facility was gallons.
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AN %/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay an }iN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ﬁx ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

ﬁ{ ON ON/A

least 24 hours prior to disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN ﬂN/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? JYy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON AN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? gy AN UN/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekiyv basis? ay AN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperarture of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay aN UANA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

venfying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy aw

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated
on dry-to-dryv, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ’
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay QN an/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Ay aON ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ANA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? dy ON AN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expaunsion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? Qy aON aN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON AN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON QnN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? W N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired wrin 24 hrs? or: Wy av ava
ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (or appircable direct reading insruments) ay aN Jva

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN NN/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay 4N

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN \¢N/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON fvA

8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Qy ax l;ﬁu/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : \ﬁ’ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ‘g(N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for l/eaks?
Hose connections. fittings,
couplings, and valves : #Y aN ON/A Muck cookers \%Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating #y ON ON/A Stills : #y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating #\Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON yf_br/A
Pumps ~s{1y ON aN/A Diverter valves Qy oN }ﬁN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘4I.Y ON ON/A Cartrnidge filter housings %Y ON ON/A
Water separators ‘?Y ON ON/A §
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? i
Visuai examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) 7& [
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬂ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Qa
Halogen ieak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁ.N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN |
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON 1;
gy ON

d. Kept 1n a cican and secure area when not in use? ‘

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON /

Tl Winer

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

s Ll

Or’'s Srgnarure

4of 5

712/77

Date of Inspecuon

TUly, Reoo

Approximate Daff 6f Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: /0738S veour /085S arsow 03] D%3%

TYPE OF FACILITY: Yecc. PDry CGlane o,

FACILITY NAME: The Cppamess vate: 2/ 2/97

FACILITY LOCATION: /424 é )Zea eh Dl # 2% |
Jack Sonpcfle, L 32250 ,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gaoil KozZi Koust: eronenumeer:. 70 5,‘/2%"/ 708

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mo /€Qk Clock Yecyids ,ész SR Wil &Ie/a Uﬂjq Calesdar

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEgg NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Iy , X000

g}:?ﬁxim/ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: et Winder™

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M«f PHONE NUMBER:_ 7. Dg/é 20- Z¢8¥
Page_Zof _L Revised 10/96
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o ‘\ RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

‘ e, Z/ The Cloarers | DATE: 7@[?’2‘
v YR8 Brack [Zlvd #.28
U’Actsow.m/ Fl 277250

Annual Reporting Period: T U// Y 2/; 19 fg TO T ‘J// 7 »2/ 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J YES NO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term o jandition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

NO_Jeak Check vYecodls kepT.
Exact Pc_np_d_of non-compliancc: from jl)/ ‘7 a? / 79X to j‘} / ‘/ 'Z -/ / 777
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: % 0 w: / / k?/h US'n 9 C’a/zluéar\

Method used to demonstrate compliance: le WSt Om

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination fac:lmes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \ m&\u \QOZ/\X\ 3&_)5}( ‘s SN \é\‘r}\(\ U«“@ \ (/ (quq

Name (Please Print) ngna Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ( of Z .




Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C _
‘AYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘;( COMP&JNT/DISCOV RJ( L’l g eav |
: ¢ %, @ "o ’
RE-INSPECTION Q 2 o > 2@

%, % %, ﬁ _,FJZ
as m#: O3/0435 pate: 5/20/70@ mme: /OIS flgft;pm /0F5 D
FACILITY NAME: ’f}ze, C,éam_rs | j
FACILITY LOCATION: [4R%  feacl . #28
Jacksorvitly, FL 2250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : é)éa'/ kog,/,éou}t/ PHONE: Y- 2Ho=] 705

CONTACT NAME: /4//% A jb//'ej PHONE: Sd S
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropnate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source y( 2. New small area source d
drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only. x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only. 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 : Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : ﬂY aN UnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? w aN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ )ﬁ’ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁl aN UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dy AN yN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' |

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equ'iplped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed;loop vapor venting system? Uy ON OwnA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay OanN QAN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy aN ON/A

,6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? Qy aN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction.

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

UN

N
UN

UN
UN

UN

UN

UN

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A
UN/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

u PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/maifunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of 5
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’ |

1. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? \?(Y 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ay ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay ON ON/A
Pumps ay ON UN/A Diverter valves Qy ON UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy QN ON/A Cartfidge filter housings OY QN ON/A
Water separators Qy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \ﬂ\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) \¢~
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \F\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘?N
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay QAN

ThL Winder | 5/25/>a0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Mo, Sov)

Approximate Dafof Next Insp'ection

’s Signature
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL& | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION ||

TIME IN: /0 /5 - TIME OUT: /0%0 | AIRS ID#: 03/05‘35
TYPE OF FACILITY: recc. Dry Ceaner o
FACILITY NAME: T he (anes DATE: 5, "/ F0 /2000
FACILITY LOCATION: A Yo Jeeack VJd, #RF :

Tactsonvitl, £ 3250
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Fai] kozitowsks  ruonenvmser Y- 24— S

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES$ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /’4 ay , 00/
/ (Approxlmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/—g{ Winder

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: Z\/ PHONE NUMBER: ﬁ)(/’b% ’/,,2/ &
/v “r HE
Page of

Revised 10/96




@ ID#: 03/ 091 3 | Rmsed 10/10/96 |

(‘/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
QA((J ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

| FACTLITY NAME: i Tle (lprsecs | | patE: S/20/Ac00
FACILITY LOCATION: /Qlagé | ﬁacl. | g/,/‘(. _#- 23 | e
Tacksonvill, FL F2250

Based on each term or condition of the Txtle V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Ruie
62-213.300, Flonda Admxmstmuve Code (F.A.C.), during the penod covered by this statement. - S Cno
y : "~ IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact penod of non-comphancc from : : to

- Action(s) takcn to achieve com_phancc:

Method used to demonstrate Compliance:

, -Exact period of non-compliance: from_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

.'_:___-Method-.usqd to demonstrate compliance:

Lm

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information ¢ and belzef fonned after reasonable mquny, ‘that the statement: |
& made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Fi urther,’ .my ann jal consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages. of ‘purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, 100 galloi pger year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

| vear for transfer or combination facilities. . @ﬁ/\/ o s
ol Bl dumn 104
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: é) [[{\ﬂa k/d(}\ﬁé P LU/\ﬂM/ 1 , L/ J0

Name (Please Print) @ignamrc Date

" *This form'is made avaxlablc 10 you asan aid in order to meet your anmial compliance certification reqmrcments It is at the
discretion of the mponsxble official to use this form.
Page ! of [
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

Re
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: sso0Cg

a

Do NOT Remove Label - 'eq, ’/ /:Q'Qj &5
~ RS 1D # 0310435 € M A 2 25
ST T AIRSID#031043 08, gy =
THE CLEANERS S Loh
Rag ENT USE ONLY
GAIL KOZIKOWSKI Org.: 37580101000 EO: BI
14286 BEACH BLVD #28 Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

JACKSONVILLE FL 32250




KOASTAL KLEANERS, INC. o

¢ L]
Florida Dept Environmental Protection : 12/7/98 11717 . ]
12/04/98 Bill #1999 TitleV 50.00
)
The Gordon Bank Title V Air General Permits AIRS#0310435 1999 50.00
4 . v




Best Available Copy

~ Department of
Enwronmental Protection

L . - Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush o : ~ 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor, * Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400° . . Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the

. requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, F1. 32315-3070
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Department of
Envwonmental Protectlon

. Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 4, 2004

NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TQO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you dperate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual operation fee is $50 for calendar year 2003. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C,, as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2004, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition,
please be aware that under Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay any required
annual operation fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air
General Permit.

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
- you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincérely,

i

h Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

JJK
‘Enclosure: Invoice Form

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement -
. totheuse ofa Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department, jj
'“submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable |
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the ‘
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and “
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the - *
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and i
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
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